505432960 04/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5479760

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
QUALITAS HEALTH,	LTD.			02/28/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	QUALI	QUALITAS HEALTH, INC.				
Street Address:	1800 V	VEST	LOOP SOUTH			
City:	HOUS	TON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77027					
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Typ	e		Number			
PCT Number:		US20	013076178			
	E DATA	(710)	000 1070			
Fax Number:	l ha sant ti	• /	223-4873 e-mail address first; if that is unsu d	cassful it will be sent		
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
		248080				
			aniel@emsip.com			
•		ERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC				
		TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 STON, TEXAS 77002				
Address Line 4.			STON, TEXAS 77002			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4163-0 TO INC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KEVIN W. MCDANIEL			
SIGNATURE:		/Kevin W. McDaniel/				
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		04/17/2019			
DATE SIGNED:						
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=4163-0 LTD to						
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=4163-0 LTD to source=4163-0 LTD to	INC#page2	2.tif				
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=4163-0 LTD to	INC#page2 INC#page3	2.tif 3.tif	L			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir/Madam:

The enclosed Patent Assignment serves to assign U.S. Application No. 13/797802 and any applications based on U.S. Application No. 13/797802 (see Section 1 below).

- U.S. Application No. 15/493148 (U.S. Patent No. 10,039,734) is a continuation of U.S. Application No. 13/797802.

- International Application No. PCT/US2013/076178, is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 13/797802.

- U.S. Application No. 14/651665 (U.S. Patent No. 10,123,986) is the national stage entry of PCT/US2013/076178, which is a continuation-in-part of 13/797802.

As such, please record this Patent Assignment relative to U.S. Application Nos. 13/797802 and 15/493148 and 14/651665, as well as International Application No. PCT/US2013/076178.

Respectfully submitted,

April 4, 2019 Date

Customer No. 24106

/Kevin W. McDaniel/ John S. Egbert; Reg. No. 30,627 Kevin W. McDaniel, Reg. No. 73,500 Attorneys for Applicant Egbert, McDaniel & Swartz, PLLC 1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1250 Houston, Texas 77002 (713)224-8080 (713)223-4873 (Fax)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective as of 2/28/19 (the "Effective Date"), by Qualitas Health Ltd. ("Assignor"), and Qualitas Health, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, promises and representations set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> and any patents or patent applications that rely thereon for priority, including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, reexamination, or extension of any of the foregoing, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, any foreign country or jurisdiction or any multilateral organization (collectively, the "*Patents*"), together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, all claims for damages and the right to sue for, collect, settle or release any past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America or equivalent authority elsewhere in the world to record this assignment.

Section 2. <u>Assistance</u>. From time to time, as and when requested by Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, all documents and instruments and shall take all other actions as Assignee may reasonably request to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Further, at Assignee's expense, Assignor and its successors and assigns shall testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths and perform all lawful acts reasonably necessary and proper to vest title to the Patents in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patents.

Section 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of original, facsimile or portable document format (pdf) counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Qualitas Health Ltd. By: Name: Yoni Glickman Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors And by:_____ Name: Chaim Rofley Title: Director

Qualitas Health, Inc. A0000000.000000000 Miguel Calatayud

Title: CEO . And by:

Name: Yoni Glickman

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 048915 FRAME: 0278

<u>Exhibit A</u>

UNIT OF Operation	PATENT TITLE	INVENTORS	DATE OF US / PCT Application	PRIORITY CLAIM	DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION ANYWHERE	QUALITAS'S Right in the IP
EXTRACTION	DENSE GAS MEANS FOR EXTRACTION OF SOLUTE FROM SOLIDS	 Brian Jeffrey Waibel Wayne C. Morton Sandra M. Cope 	US Pat 7897050 (1MAR11) 12/046,233 (11MAR08) PCT/US2008/057741 (20APR08)	US Provisional 60/923,487 (12APR07)	US 2008/0251454 (16OCT08) WO 2008/127842 (23OCT08)	Worldwide, exclusive, royalty free, perpetual, irrevocable license granted by Dynasep Inc to Qualitas
EXTRACTION	IMPROVED SOLVENT EXTRACTION AND RECOVERY	 Brian J. Waibel David J. Lawrence Michael Case 	US Pat 8048304 (1NOV11) US 12/944,030 (11NOV10) PCT/US2008/087649 (19DEC08)	US Provisional 61/017,108 (27DEC07)	US 2009/0166175 (2JUL09) WO 2009/086082 (9JUL09)	Worldwide, exclusive, royalty free, perpetual, irrevocable license granted by Dynasep Inc. to Qualitas
EXTRACTION	ENERGY EFFICIENT ACETONE DRYING METHOD	 Brian J. Waibel Hans Schoneman David J. Lawrence Paul Robinson 	US Pat 8415506 (9APR13) US Pat 12/944,030 (11NOV10) PCT/US2010/056382 (11NOV10)	US Provisional 61/260,245 (11NOV09)	US 2011/0112329 (12MAY11) 	Worldwide, exclusive, royalty free, perpetual, irrevocable license granted by DynaSep Incto Qualitas
EXTRACTION	ENERGY EFFICIENT SEPARATION OF ETHANOL FROM AQUEOUS SOLUTION	1) Brian J. Waibel 2) Val J. Krukonis	US Pat 8263814 (11SEP12) US 12/300,694 (13NOV08) PCT/US2008/63677 (15MAY08)	US Provisional 60/939,934 (24MAY07)	US 2010/0069686 (18MAR10) WO 2008/147705 (4DEC08)	Worldwide, exclusive, royalty free, perpetual, irrevocable License granted by DynaSep Incto Qualitas

UNIT OF Operation	PATENT TITLE	INVENTORS	DATE OF US / PCT APPLICATION	PRIORITY CLAIM	DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION ANYWHERE	QUALITAS'S RIGHT IN THE IP
PROCESSING	EICOSAPENTAENOIC ACID (EPA) FORMULATION	 Brian J. Waibel Hans Schoneman n Val Krukonis Michael Kagan 	US Non-provisional 13/797,802 (12MAR13)	US Provisional 61/745,740 (24DEC12)	US 2014/0179781 (26JUN14)	Assigned to Qualitas

15950318_2

RECORDED: 04/17/2019